
Item Description Qty Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 Mobilization. 1 ls 28,000.00$      28,000.00$      23,476.00$      23,476.00$           37,504.24$      37,504.24$           14,400.00$      14,400.00$      53,245.90$      53,245.90$      97,570.00$      97,570.00$      
2 Demo Existing Structure - includes roof, bricks, stairs, handrails and connecting 1 ls 25,000.00$      25,000.00$      18,179.00$      18,179.00$           26,400.00$      26,400.00$           24,000.00$      24,000.00$      18,128.72$      18,128.72$      26,345.00$      26,345.00$      
3 Sawcut Existing Concrete. 65 lf 5.00$                 325.00$            5.30$                 344.50$                42.35$              2,752.75$             5.40$                 351.00$            4.72$                 306.80$            27.60$              1,794.00$         
4 Remove Existing Concrete Flatwork - Approx. 6" thick concrete and high back 130 sy 9.00$                 1,170.00$         22.59$              2,936.70$             29.70$              3,861.00$             43.20$              5,616.00$         31.85$              4,140.50$         42.30$              5,499.00$         
5 Excavate soft unusable material around building foundation and concrete wall. 250 cy 40.00$              10,000.00$      33.52$              8,380.00$             77.71$              19,427.50$           90.00$              22,500.00$      83.33$              20,832.50$      76.80$              19,200.00$      
6 New Structural fill material around building foundation and concrete wall.  UTBC 650 ton 28.00$              18,200.00$      25.78$              16,757.00$           41.14$              26,741.00$           51.08$              33,202.00$      57.72$              37,518.00$      42.90$              27,885.00$      
7 New land drain and connection to downspout rain gutter. 100 lf 56.00$              5,600.00$         79.50$              7,950.00$             232.10$            23,210.00$           168.00$            16,800.00$      248.87$            24,887.00$      65.45$              6,545.00$         
8 New Concrete Flatwork. 1,500 sf 25.00$              37,500.00$      13.32$              19,980.00$           15.70$              23,550.00$           16.00$              24,000.00$      20.21$              30,315.00$      28.60$              42,900.00$      
9 New brick, metal roof, reinforce footing vestibule entryway with a double 

storefront glass door system.  Main Level
1 ls 98,000.00$      98,000.00$      161,845.28$    161,845.28$        127,207.82$    127,207.82$        112,000.00$    112,000.00$    136,215.34$    136,215.34$    147,874.00$    147,874.00$    

10 New Concrete 12:1 ADA ramp with metal handrails. Plan quantity 1 ls 20,000.00$      20,000.00$      34,821.00$      34,821.00$           10,000.00$      10,000.00$           21,200.00$      21,200.00$      42,777.06$      42,777.06$      46,975.00$      46,975.00$      
11 New Metal City Hall sign. 1 ls 3,500.00$         3,500.00$         5,013.80$         5,013.80$             5,423.00$         5,423.00$             8,400.00$         8,400.00$         3,019.49$         3,019.49$         6,138.00$         6,138.00$         
12 New Electrical Lighting. 1 ls 8,000.00$         8,000.00$         5,831.06$         5,831.06$             8,800.00$         8,800.00$             21,600.00$      21,600.00$      11,104.87$      11,104.87$      3,603.00$         3,603.00$         

AA-1 Vestibule 1 ls 160,000.00$    160,000.00$    109,420.52$    109,420.52$        119,838.76$    119,838.76           144,612.00$    144,612.00$    134,086.00$    134,086.00$    153,945.00$    153,945.00$    

Item Description Qty Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 Mobilization. 1 ls 34,021.00$      34,021.00$      42,839.00$      42,839.00$           12,000.00$      12,000.00$           
2 Demo Existing Structure - includes roof, bricks, stairs, handrails and connecting 1 ls 18,620.00$      18,620.00$      24,597.00$      24,597.00$           18,000.00$      18,000.00$           
3 Sawcut Existing Concrete. 65 lf 19.00$              1,235.00$         75.72$              4,921.80$             1,500.00$         97,500.00$           
4 Remove Existing Concrete Flatwork - Approx. 6" thick concrete and high back 130 sy 61.00$              7,930.00$         68.47$              8,901.10$             13,000.00$      1,690,000.00$    
5 Excavate soft unusable material around building foundation and concrete wall. 250 cy 62.00$              15,500.00$      25.00$              6,250.00$             11,500.00$      2,875,000.00$    
6 New Structural fill material around building foundation and concrete wall.  UTBC 650 ton 41.00$              26,650.00$      82.00$              53,300.00$           25,500.00$      16,575,000.00$  
7 New land drain and connection to downspout rain gutter. 100 lf 62.50$              6,250.00$         No Price -$                       9,300.00$         930,000.00$        
8 New Concrete Flatwork. 1,500 sf 29.00$              43,500.00$      4.75$                 7,125.00$             45,500.00$      68,250,000.00$  
9 New brick, metal roof, reinforce footing vestibule entryway with a double 

storefront glass door system.  Main Level
1 ls 159,553.00$    159,553.00$    272,557.00$    272,557.00$        127,630.00$    127,630.00$        

10 New Concrete 12:1 ADA ramp with metal handrails. Plan quantity 1 ls 35,454.00$      35,454.00$      77,050.00$      77,050.00$           25,000.00$      25,000.00$           
11 New Metal City Hall sign. 1 ls 5,400.00$         5,400.00$         5,405.00$         5,405.00$             5,200.00$         5,200.00$             
12 New Electrical Lighting. 1 ls 7,201.00$         7,201.00$         3,968.00$         3,968.00$             7,000.00$         7,000.00$             

AA-1 Vestibule 1 ls 318,117.00$    318,117.00$    255,000.00$    255,000.00$        123,125.80$    123,125.80$        
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 679,431.00$                            90,735,455.80$                           

*Errors in Bid

6 - Phillips & Co. 
Construction

8 - J-Corp. Development Inc. 7 - Slade Group, LLC

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 415,295.00$                            434,716.07$                                414,934.86$                                

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2 - Gurr Construction

BID TABULATION 
Fruit Heights City | City Hall Entry Remodel
Bid Opening: December 18, 2025

4 - Wasatch West 
Contracting

1 - MSCI 3- EcoPremier Builders

448,681.00$                            

5 - Clear GC, LLC

586,273.00$                            516,577.18$                            

761,913.90$                                
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